LUBBOCK COUNTY RESOLUTION SEPTEMBER \_\_\_\_, 2024

## RESOLUTION TO ADOPT USE OF KNOWINK POLLPADS

**WHEREAS**, the Commissioners Court of Lubbock County on August 12, 2024, heard information from County officials, regarding the need for a new poll book system for the County; and

WHEREAS, on August 12, 2024, the Lubbock County Commissioners Court voted to purchase the KNOWiNK poll pad system from KNOWiNK; and

**WHEREAS**, on August 23, 2024, the Lubbock County poll books were upgraded to the KNOWiNK poll pad system; and

**WHEREAS**, the KNOWiNK poll pad system has been certified by both the Texas Secretary of State and the United States Election Assistance Commission; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** the Commissioners Court of Lubbock County, Texas, the body responsible for conducting elections on behalf of Lubbock County and the various political subdivisions and bodies within Lubbock County, as permitted by the Texas Election Code, Chapter 123, **ADOPTS** the KNOWiNK poll pad system for use in elections in Lubbock County; and

**BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED** that the Commissioners Court of Lubbock County, Texas, adopts the KNOWiNK poll pad system for all early voting locations for early voting in person and election-day polling locations for in person voting in Lubbock County.

Duly adopted by vote of the Commissioners Court of Lubbock County, Texas on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024.

**EXECUTED** this 9<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024.

## Curtis Parrish Lubbock County Judge

Terence Kovar	Jason Corley
Commissioner, Pct. 1	Commissioner, Pct. 2
Gilbert A. Flores	Jordan Rackler
Commissioner, Pct. 3	Commissioner, Pct. 4
ATTEST:	
Kelly Pinion, County Clerk	

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Jennifer Irlbeck, CDA-Civil	